TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613118

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relevate Health Group Inc.		11/19/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relevate Health Group, LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 4270 Ivy Pointe Boulevard, Suite 220	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45245	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark		
1991303	SPIRIT OF WOMEN		
2499102	SPIRIT OF WOMEN		
2876959	DAY OF DANCE		
3255897	HEARTCARING		
3424444	HEALTH IS ACTION		
3632601	PRACTICESHARE		
3704346	SPIRIT OF WOMEN		
4135192	HAND IN HAND		
5091679	SPIRIT HEALTH FOUNDATION		
5545422	RELEVATE		
5545424	RELEVATE		
5943009	PRACTICESHARE		
5944266	ELEVATE YOUR RELEVANCE		
6187528	WINGMAN		
	1991303 2499102 2876959 3255897 3424444 3632601 3704346 4135192 5091679 5545422 5545424 5943009 5944266		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038997300

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0072

900584360

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Christian Kerr of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 Wewatta St, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Kerr of Hogan Lovells US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Kerr/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=RHG - Certifiicate of Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=RHG - Certifiicate of Entity Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0073

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:21 PM 11/19/2020
FILED 06:21 PM 11/19/2020
SR 20208452427 - File Number 5774867

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is June 26, 2015
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Relevate Health Group Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Relevate Health Group, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November , A.D. 2020 .
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Jeff Spanbauer
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0074

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:21 PM 11/19/2020 FILED 06:21 PM 11/19/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE STATE OF DELAWARE FILED 06:21 PM 11/19/2020 CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION SR 20208452427 - File Number 5774867 OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited	l liability company is Relevate Health Group, LLC
2.	The Registered Office o	of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is Ste B (street),
	City of Dover	, Zip Code 19901 . The
	of the Registered Agent a ity company may be serve	t such address upon whom process against this limited d is Capitol Services, Inc.
Accession and the second and the sec	an kapanganan ya Manaman katana manaman kapangan katanan anangan manaman manaman katanan katanan katanan katan	
		By: 944 + 4
		Authorized Person Name: Jeff Spanbauer
		Print or Type

RECORDED: 12/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0075